Term 1 — 24 August 2020 to 8 December 2020

z*ﬁ@?:g Term 2 — 5 January 2021 to 1 April 2021

Arusha Meru International School Academic School Calendar 2020 — 2021 Term 3 — 19 April 2021 to 2 July 2021
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Public Holidays 2020-2021 (Tanzania)
8 Aug ‘20| Nane-Nane Day|9 Dec |Independence Day |1 Jan ‘21 |New Year's Day |5 Apr |Easter Monday Worker's Day | 7 July | Saba-Saba Day Public Holiday
14 Oct | Nyerere’s Day |25 Dec |Christmas Day |12 Jan Revolution Day |7 Apr |Karume Day Inset Day
[ZSESIGEFRRISINEA 26 Dec [Boxing Day |2 Apr Good Friday 26 Apr | Union Day School Closed School Opens / Closed




Calendar of Events
Academic Year 2020 — 2021 / 1* Term / August — December 2020

“Truth above all”
W | Mon 24 Aug PD for Teachers W Mon 28 Sept | Terml Testl (Years 11, 12, 13) w Mon 2 Nov
E | Tue 25 Aug | PD for Teachers E Tue 29 Sept | Terml estT1 (Years 11,12, 13) E Tue 3 Nov
E Weds | 26 Aug | PD for Teachers E Weds 30Sept | T1T1(Years7,8,9,11,12,13) E Weds 4 Nov
Thurs 27Aug PD for Teachers Thurs 1 Oct T1T1 (Years7,8,9,11,12,13) K Thurs 5 Nov
K| Fri 28 Aug | PD for Teachers K| Fri 20ct | T1T1(Years7,8,9,11,12,13) Fri 6Nov | Inter-house Sports Day / Cultural
Sat 29 Aug Sat 3 Sat Night
1 6 Sat 7 Nov
W | Mon 31 Aug | First Day of school A Mon 5 Oct W | Mon 9 Nov
E Tue 1 Sept E Tue 6 Oct Checkpoint — English ( Years 7, 10) E Tue 10 Nov
E Weds | 2 Sept E Weds 7 Oct Checkpoint — Math (Years 7, 10) E Weds | 11 Nov
Thurs 3 Sept Thurs 8 Oct Checkpoint — Science (Years 7, 10) K Thurs 12 Nov
K Fri 4 Sept K Fri 9 Oct Year 10 Trip to Maji Moto Fri 13 Nov | Inter-school Athletics (Prim — BISA)
Sat 5 Sept Sat 10 Oct 1 Sat 14 Nov | Inter-school Athletics (Sec — BISA)
2 7 2
Mon 7 Sept W Mon 12 Oct | Term Break (School Closed) W | Mon 16 Nov
Wl Tue 8 Sept Tue 13 Oct | Term Break(School Closed) E Tue 17 Nov
E Weds | 9 Sept E Weds | 14 Oct Public Holiday (Nyerere’s Day) E Weds | 18 Nov
E Thurs | 10 Sept E Thurs 15 Oct | Term Break (School Closed) K Thurs 19 Nov
K Fri 11 Sept K Fri 16 Oct | Term Break (School Closed) Fri 20 Nov | Inter-school Swim (Prim — SCIS)
Sat 12 Sept Sat 17 Oct . Sat 21 Nov | Inter-school Swim (Sec — SCIS)
3 8 3
w Mon 14 Sept W Mon 19 Oct W | Mon 23 Nov Term1 Test2 (Years 11, 12, 13)
E Tue 15 Sept E Tue 20 Oct E Tues 24 Nov Term1 Test2 (Years 11, 12, 13)
E Weds | 16 Sept | Inter-house Clash Weds | 21 Oct Inter-house Clash E Weds | 25 Nov T1T2(Years7,8,9,11,12,13)
Thurs | 17 Sept E Thurs 22 Oct Parent — Teacher Day K Thurs | 26 Nov T1T2 (Years7,8,9,11,12,13)
K Fri 18 Sept K Fri 23 Oct | PTA Meeting Fri 27 Nov T1T2(Years7,8,9,11,12,13)
Sat 19 Sept Sat 24 Oct 1 EYFS Concert
4 9 . School Leaver Dinner
Sat 28 Nov
W | Mon | 21Sept Wl Mon | 260ct W | Mon | 30Nov
E Tue 22 Sept E Tue 27 Oct E Tues 1 Dec End-of-Term Concert (Prim/Sec)
E Weds | 23 Sept | Inter-house Clash E Weds 28 Oct | Inter-house Clash E Weds | 2 Dec Parent-Teacher Day/Kili Climb
Thurs | 24 Sept K Thurs 29 Oct K Thurs | 3 Dec Kilimanjaro Climb
K Fri 25 Sept Fri 30 Oct Fri 4 Dec EYFS Trip (Lake Manyara)
Sat 26 Sept 1 Sat 31 Oct 1 Kilimanjaro Climb
5 0 5 Primary Trip to Maji Moto
Sat 5 Dec Kilimanjaro Climb
Sun 6 Dec Kilimanjaro Climb
Mon 7 Dec
Tue 8 Dec Last Day/Reports Out/

Please note that Primary Term 1 Test 1 and Term 1 Test 2 will be given to student’s week commencing 28 September 2020 and 23 November 2020 respectively.

However, their Tests will be during their normal lesson time.



